
Table

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

LIST OF TABLES

Classification ofwrinkles according to the Fitzpatrick score

Glogau's photoaging classification

Comprehensive grading scale of rhytides,laxity and photodamage

Photoaging therapies categorized by type of treatment/prevention
strategy and disease severity

Distribution of the studied cases according to demographic data

Distribution of studied sample according to Fitzpatrick skin phototype

Distribution of the studied cases according to Glogaus photoaging
classification and Fitpatrick wrinkle score before and after

Comparison according to comprehensive grading scale for rhytides,
laxity and photodamage (n= 50)

Distribution of the studied cases according to Patients satisfaction (4
points scale)
Comparison beteen the four photos regarding the Wrinkles (n= 50)

Comparison between the four photos according to Pores (n= 50)

Comparison between the four photos according to Pigment (n= 50)

Distribution of complications in performed sessions

Distribution of the studied cases according Complications at follow up

1

page

3

3

4

8

28

29

29

30

30

31

31

32

33

33



Figure

(1)

(2)

(3)

LIST OF FIGURES

Minimally invasive techniques and modalities for skin rejuvenation

10,600nm prototype CO2 medical laser system (ATL-250)
Fig.4a :(CCL-215 USB) Coscam camera.Fig4b :Coscam camera caps

page

13
26
27

(4) Figure 4a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 4b is a
clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period .Figures fiom 4e_ 34-35
4h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.

(5) Figure 5a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 5b is a
clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period. Figures from 5c- 36-37
5h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.

(6) Figure 6a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 6b is a
clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period. Figures fiom 6c- 38-39
6h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.

(7) Figure 7a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 7b is a
clinical photo at the end of3 months follow up period. Figures from 7c- 40-41
7h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.

(8) A case developed inflammation at chin area after second session

I٧

42



ACR-EULAR

ADSCs

AF

AFR

ALA

Cw

ELOS

Er:YAG

FP

HA

HGP

IPL

IR

KTP

LED

MMP

Nd: YAG

NIR

PDL

PDT

PIH

PLLA

PRP

RF

ROS

SPF

UVR

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

American College of Rheumatology/European League Against Rheumatism

adipose-derived stem cells

Ablative Fractional .

Ablative Fractional Resurfacing .

Alpha-lipoic acid

contimuous-Wave

Electro-optical Synergy

Erbium: Yttrium Aluminum-Garnet Laser

Fractional photothermolysis

Hyaluronic acid

Hutchinson Gifford Progeria

Lntense pulsed light

Infiared

Potassium Titanyl Phosphate

Light Emitting Diodes

Matrix metalloproteinases

Neodymium-doped yttrium aluminium garnet

Near-infrared

Pulsed Dye Laser

Photodynamic Therapy

Post lnflammatory Hyperpigmentation.

Poly-l-lactic acid

Platelet-rich Plasma

Radiofiequency

Reactive oxygen species

Sun protection factor

Ultra violet radiation

٧


