

LIST OF TABLES

Table		page
(1)	Classification of wrinkles according to the Fitzpatrick score	3
(2)	Glogau's photoaging classification	3
(3)	Comprehensive grading scale of rhytides,laxity and photodamage	4
(4)	Photoaging therapies categorized by type of treatment/prevention strategy and disease severity	8
(5)	Distribution of the studied cases according to demographic data	28
(6)	Distribution of studied sample according to Fitzpatrick skin phototype	29
(7)	Distribution of the studied cases according to Glogau's photoaging classification and Fitzpatrick wrinkle score before and after	29
(8)	Comparison according to comprehensive grading scale for rhytides, laxity and photodamage (n = 50)	30
(9)	Distribution of the studied cases according to Patients satisfaction (4 points scale)	30
(10)	Comparison between the four photos regarding the Wrinkles (n = 50)	31
(11)	Comparison between the four photos according to Pores (n = 50)	31
(12)	Comparison between the four photos according to Pigment (n = 50)	32
(13)	Distribution of complications in performed sessions	33
(14)	Distribution of the studied cases according Complications at follow up	33

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure		page
(1)	Minimally invasive techniques and modalities for skin rejuvenation	13
(2)	10,600nm prototype CO2 medical laser system (ATL-250)	26
(3)	Fig.4a : (CCL-215 USB) Coscam camera.Fig4b :Coscam camera caps	27
(4)	Figure 4a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 4b is a clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period .Figures from 4c-4h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.	34-35
(5)	Figure 5a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 5b is a clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period. Figures from 5c-5h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.	36-37
(6)	Figure 6a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 6b is a clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period. Figures from 6c-6h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.	38-39
(7)	Figure 7a is a clinical photo before first session and Figure 7b is a clinical photo at the end of 3 months follow up period. Figures from 7c-7h are Coscam photos and their analysis charts.	40-41
(8)	A case developed inflammation at chin area after second session	42

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ACR-EULAR	:	American College of Rheumatology/European League Against Rheumatism
ADSCs	:	adipose-derived stem cells
AF	:	Ablative Fractional .
AFR	:	Ablative Fractional Resurfacing .
ALA	:	Alpha-lipoic acid
CW	:	continuous-wave
ELOS	:	Electro-optical Synergy
Er:YAG	:	Erbium: Yttrium Aluminum–Garnet Laser
FP	:	Fractional photothermolysis
HA	:	Hyaluronic acid
HGP	:	Hutchinson Gifford Progeria
IPL	:	Intense pulsed light
IR	:	Infrared
KTP	:	Potassium Titanyl Phosphate
LED	:	Light Emitting Diodes
MMP	:	Matrix metalloproteinases
Nd: YAG	:	Neodymium-doped yttrium aluminium garnet
NIR	:	Near-infrared
PDL	:	Pulsed Dye Laser
PDT	:	Photodynamic Therapy
PIH	:	Post Inflammatory Hyperpigmentation.
PLLA	:	Poly-l-lactic acid
PRP	:	Platelet-rich Plasma
RF	:	Radiofrequency
ROS	:	Reactive oxygen species
SPF	:	Sun protection factor
UVR	:	Ultra violet radiation